Pallavi Bharat Mehta 5, Avillion, Little Gibbs Road, L.D Ruparel Marg, Malabar Hill Mumbai 400006

Date: 27-07-2020

BSE Limited, 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

BSE Scrip Code : 532663 Stock Symbol: SASKEN National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.-C/1 G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Stock Symbol: SASKEN

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 2011 ("Regulations")

I, the undersigned, Pallavi Bharat Mehta have inherited 6,55,355 (4.35%) equity shares of Sasken Technologies Ltd. ("Company") on 27-07-2020 from my father late Mr. Jyotindra Bhagwanlal Mody, under the Will made by him, who passed away on July 21, 2020. My father late Mr. Jyotindra Bhagwanlal Mody was promoter of the Company. This acquisition is exempt from open offer under Regulation 10(1) (g) of the Regulations.

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the Regulations, enclosed please find disclosure in the prescribed form in relation to the aforesaid acquisition of 6,55,355 (4.35%) equity shares of the Company.

Kindly take this disclosure on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Pallon B. Helds Pallavi Bharat Mehta

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)</u> –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers</u>) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nan	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Sasken Technologies Ltd.			
2.	Nan	ne of the acquirer(s)	Mrs. Pallavi Bharat Mehta			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed National Stock Exchange of India Li			+4		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.		6,55,355 (4.35%) equity shares of the Targe Company received on inheritance under th Will of my father Late Mr. Jyotindra B. Mody			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		Regulation 10(1)(g)			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,		No			
	the	nether disclosure was made and whether it as made within the timeline specified under e regulations. It of filing with the stock exchange.	f attiets in			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	- regulation	110(3)	are actua	ily illaue
	b.	Date of acquisition	- E16 6 10 til		2010/6/800	
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Not Applicable		Not Applicable	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired				
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a.	Mrs. Pallavi Bharat Mehta (Transmission of shares)	0	0.00%	6,55,355	4.35%
	b.	Late Mr. Jyotindra B. Mody (Testator)	6,55,355	4.35%	0	0.00%

Place: Mumbai Date: 27-07-2020 Signature <u>Palloni B</u> Melds Name Mrs. Pallavi Bharat Mehta